BIDC	BID OPENING 4:00 PM, OCTOBER 30, 2008 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE					B.P. Pipeline Quincy, KY		D.F. Bailey, Inc. Owingsville, KY		Akins Excavating Corbin, KY		Music Construction, Inc. Shelbiana, KY		Garrison Construction Greensburg, KY		Kay & Kay Contracting, LLC London, KY		Stotts Construction Columbia, KY	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	6" Class 250 Waterline PVC	20,000 LF	\$10.00	\$200,000.00	\$9.00	\$180,000.00	\$9.35	\$187,000.00	\$15.25	\$305,000.00	\$10.50	\$210,000.00	\$12.95	\$259,000.00	\$13.05	\$261,000.00	\$13.00	\$260,000.00	
	4" C-900 Waterline PVC	6,500 LF	\$9.00	\$58,500.00	\$8.00	\$52,000.00	\$7.76	\$50,440.00	\$8.30	\$53,950.00	\$8.00	\$52,000.00	\$11.05	\$71,825.00	\$11.90	\$77,350.00	\$12.00	\$78,000.00	
3	4" Class 250 Waterline PVC	40.000 LF	\$8.25	\$330,000.00	\$7.60	\$304,000.00	\$6.96	\$278,400.00	\$8.30	\$332.000.00	\$7.50	\$300.000.00	\$10.10	\$404,000.00	\$11.10	\$444,000.00	\$11.00	\$440,000.00	
4	4" Class 200 Waterline PVC	12,000 LF	\$8.00	\$96,000.00	\$7.10	\$85,200.00	\$6.66	\$79,920.00	\$8.15	\$97,800,00	\$7.50	\$90,000.00	\$9.85	\$118,200.00	\$10.90	\$130,800.00	\$11.00	\$132,000.00	
	3" Class 250 Waterline PVC	18,000 LF	\$6.00	\$108,000.00	\$6.50	\$117,000.00	\$5.99	\$107,820.00	\$7.70	\$138,600.00	\$7.00	\$126,000.00	\$9.40	\$169,200.00	\$9.40	\$169,200.00	\$11.00	\$198,000.00	
6	3" Class 200 Waterline PVC	15,000 LF	\$5.90	\$88,500.00	\$6.40	\$96,000.00	\$5.75	\$86,250.00	\$7.50	\$112,500.00	\$6.75	\$101,250.00	\$9.25	\$138,750.00	\$9.25	\$138,750.00	\$10.90	\$163,500.00	
7	2" Class 250 Waterline PVC	5,200 LF	\$4.50	\$23,400.00	\$6.00	\$31,200.00	\$5.07	\$26,364.00	\$7.00	\$36,400.00	\$6.50	\$33,800.00	\$8.10	\$42,120.00	\$8.90	\$46,280.00	\$10.60	\$55,120.00	
8	2" Class 200 Waterline PVC	10,000 LF	\$4.40	\$44,000.00	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$6.90	\$69,000.00	\$6.25	\$62,500.00	\$8.00	\$80,000.00	\$8.80	\$88,000.00	\$10.60	\$106,000.00	
9	1" Class 200 Waterline PVC	100 LF	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.67	\$467.00	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$7.75	\$775.00	\$5.30	\$530.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	
10	3/4" Class 250 Waterline	1,000 LF	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.25	\$4,250.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.25	\$6,250.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$5.05	\$5,050.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00	
11	6" Gate Valves	5 EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$634.05	\$3,170.25	\$705.00	\$3,525.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$775.00	\$3,875.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	
12	4" Gate Valves	20 EA	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$518.90	\$10,378.00	\$573.00	\$11,460.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$585.00	\$11,700.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	
13	3" Gate Valves	12 EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$467.58	\$5,610.96	\$531.00	\$6,372.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$515.00	\$6,180.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	
14	2" Gate Valves	13 EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$383.30	\$4,982.90	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$410.00	\$5,330.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	
15	Leak Detection Assembly	7 EA	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$814.43	\$5,701.01	\$455.00	\$3,185.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,225.00	\$8,575.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	
16	Blowoff Valve	23 EA	\$800.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$1,404.93	\$32,313.39	\$960.00	\$22,080.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,405.00	\$32,315.00	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$25,300.00	
17	Air Release Valves	10 EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$355.21	\$3,552.10	\$314.00	\$3,140.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	
18	Bore & Jack w/ 4" WL & 10" steel casing	120 LF	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$102.45	\$12,294.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	
19	Bore & Jack w/ 3" WL & 10" steel casing	190 LF	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$101.52	\$19,288.80	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00	\$105.00	\$19,950.00	\$140.00	\$26,600.00	\$120.00	\$22,800.00	
20	Bore & Jack w/ 2" WL & 10" steel casing	60 LF	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$101.32	\$6,079.20	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$108.00	\$6,480.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	
21	Pavement Replacement (HD)	200 SY	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$124.09	\$24,818.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	
22	Pavement Replacement (LD)	200 SY	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$76.74	\$15,348.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	
_23	Concrete Surface Replacement	100 SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$93.08	\$9,308.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	
24	Gravel Surface Replacement	5,000 SY	\$25.00	\$125,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$31.48	\$157,400.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	\$22.00	\$110,000.00	\$8.25	\$41,250.00	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	
25	Concrete Encasement	250 LF	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$63.97	\$15,992.50	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	
26	Tie new 2" to existing 6" w/ Wet Tap	1 EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,753.28	\$1,753.28	\$1,802.00	\$1,802.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,895.00	\$1,895.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
27	Tie new 3" to existing 3"	2 EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$620.41	\$1,240.82	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
28	Tie new 3" to existing 6"	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,686.92	\$1,686.92	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
29	Tie new 4" to existing 4" w/ Wet Tap	1 EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,555.87	\$1,555.87	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
30	Tie new 4" to existing 4"	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$461.28	\$461.28	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
31	Tie new 4" to existing 6"	1 EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,650.77	\$1,650.77	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$1,500.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
32	Tie new 6" to existing 6" DIP	1 EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$696.68	\$696.68	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
	5/8" X 3/4" Meter	51 EA	\$850.00	\$43,350.00	\$600.00	\$30,600.00	\$562.73	\$28,699.23	\$550.00	\$28,050.00		\$43,350.00	\$630.0D	\$32,130.00	\$800.00	\$40,800.00	\$700.00	\$35,700.00	
	5/8" X 3/4" Meter w/ PRV	70 EA	\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$800.00		\$689.46	\$48,262.20		\$42,000.00		\$64,750.00		\$57,400.00		\$70,000.00	\$850.00	\$59,500.00	
	Large Stream Crossing (2")	70 LF	\$80.00		\$15.00		\$42.64	\$2,984.80		\$2,940.00		\$5,250.00		\$9,940.00		\$1,190.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	
	Large Stream Crossing (3")	230 LF	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$20.00		\$49.72	\$11,435.60		\$10,350.00		\$17,250.00		\$33,350.00		\$5,060.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	
	Large Stream Crossing (4")	60 LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00		\$55.99	\$3,359.40		\$3,000.00		\$4,500.00		\$10,020.00		\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	
	Large Stream Crossing (6")	60 LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00			\$4,038.00		\$3,600.00		\$6,000.00		\$10,800.00		\$1,920.00		\$3,300.00	
	Reconnect Existing Meters	60 EA	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00		\$18,576.60		\$36,000.00		\$21,000.00		\$18,960.00		\$31,500.00		\$27,000.00	
	Above Ground Booster Pump Station	1 EA	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$90,000.00		\$129,644.02		\$135,650.00		\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00			\$145,000.00		\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	
	Flush Hydrant w/ Gate Valve	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				\$2,888.39			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$2,895.00		\$2,750.00		\$2,500.00	
42	Fiberglass Markers	100 EA	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00		\$43.68	\$4,368.00		\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
L	TOTAL AMOUNT BID (ITEMS 1-42)			\$1,478,800.00		\$1,281,200.00	I	\$1,460,449.97	<u> </u>	\$1,565,082.00	I	\$1,579,925.00	<u> </u>	\$1,797,190.00	I	\$1,869,230.00		\$2,029,820.00	

BID TABULATION CONTRACT NO. 8 - WATERLINE EXTENSIONS HYDEN-LESLIE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Certification: Sisler-Maggard Engineering, PLLC We hereby certify that the above bid tabulations accurately represents bids received,

cept for noted corrections, and the bids were promptly opened and read. July P.E. $\tilde{\mathcal{F}}$ JOSEPH F. SISLER, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

12/12/08